
http://www.loraincounty.us/transit/ Lorain County Transit
226 Middle Avenue 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Elyria, OH 44035

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources
Lorain-Elyria, OH Fare Revenues $90,871 4.4% $90,871

100 Square Miles Local Funds $258,968 12.7% $258,968

180,956 Population State Funds $82,748 4.1% $82,748

191 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $1,145,116 56.0% $1,145,116

Other UZAs Served Other Funds $465,362 22.8% $465,362

0 Ohio Non-UZA, 25 Cleveland, OH  Total Operating Funds Expended $2,043,065 100.0% $2,043,065

Service Area Statistics

49 Square Miles

127,025 Population Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

Service Consumption State Funds $0

47,254 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $0

369,975 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

27,004 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Fare Revenues: 4.4% Local Funds: 12.7% State Funds: 4.1% Federal Assistance: 56.% Other Funds: 22.8%

Database Information
NTDID: 50095

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Demand Response -                  11                  $1,552,729 $29,389 $0 23,206 278,593 20,610 7.0

Bus -                  2                    $490,336 $61,482 $0 24,048 91,382 6,394 7.0

Total -                  13                  $2,043,065 $90,871 $0 47,254 369,975 27,004

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $5.57 $75.34 Demand Response $66.91 0.1 1.1

Bus $5.37 $76.69 Bus $20.39 0.3 3.8

Total $5.52 $75.66 Total $43.24 0.1 1.7

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2005: $2.72 2006: $3.97 2007: $13.54 2008: $12.09 2009: $9.15 2010: $6.96 2011: $8.71 2012: $8.17 2013: $5.62 2014: $5.37

OE/VRM 2.72 3.97 # 12.09 # 6.96 # 8.17 # 5.37 2006: .66 2007: .64 2008: 1.06 2009: .83 2010: .52 2011: .36 2012: .53 2013: .4 2014: .32 2015: .26

UPT/VRM 0.66 0.64 # 0.83 # 0.36 # 0.40 # 0.26 2006: 1.59 2007: 2.11 2008: 4.46 2009: 5.79 2010: 7.25 2011: 7.64 2012: 6.62 2013: 5.34 2014: 6.19 2015: 5.57

OE/VRM 1.59 2.11 # 5.79 # 7.64 # 5.34 # 5.57 Bus 2006: .14 2007: .16 2008: .12 2009: .15 2010: .15 2011: .12 2012: .12 2013: .11 2014: .09 2015: .08

UPT/VRM 0.14 0.16 # 0.15 # 0.12 # 0.11 # 0.08 Demand Response 2006: .7 2007: 1.07 2008: 18.26 

0.7 1.07 #

1.31 1.57 #

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

4.4%

12.7%

4.1%

56.0%

22.8%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

http://www.loraincounty.us/transit/

