Lorain County Transit 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information							
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census		Sources of Operating Funds Expended					Operating Funding Sources		
Lorain-Elyria, OH		Far	e Revenues	\$90,871	4.4%				
100 Square Miles		I	Local Funds	\$258,968	12.7%				
180,956 Population		:	State Funds	\$82,748	4.1%			22.8%	
191 Pop. Ran	ik out of 498 UZAs	Federa	Assistance	\$1,145,116	56.0%				
Other UZAs Served		(Other Funds	\$465.362	22.8%				
Ohio Non-UZA, 25 Clevelan	ıd, OH	Total Operating F	Funds Expended	\$2,043,065	100.0%			4.4%	
ervice Area Statistics									
49 Square N	Ailes	Source	s of Capital Fun	ds Expended					
127,025 Population		Fare Revenues		\$0				12.7%	
			Local Funds	\$0 \$0					
anvias Consumption			State Funds	\$0 \$0					
Service Consumption			Assistance	\$0 \$0				4.1%	
47,254 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				+ -			56.0%		
			Other Funds	\$0					
ervice Supplied		Total Capital F	Funds Expended	\$0					
	/ehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)								
27,004 Annual V	ehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)								
atabase Information									
NTDID: 50095									
Reporter Type: Reduced	Reporter								
			Medel	Characteris					
peration Characteristic			WOUdi	Characteria	51105				
	Vehicles Ope at Maximum S Directly		Operating	Fare	Uses of Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet A
lode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Yea
Demand Response	Operated	11	\$1,552,729	\$29,389	\$0	23,206	278,593	20,610	iii iea
lus	-	2	\$490,336	\$61,482	\$0 \$0	23,200	91,382	6.394	
otal	-	13	\$2,043,065	\$90,871	\$0 \$0	47,254	369,975	6,394 27,004	
סנמו		13	\$ 2,043,065	\$90,871	\$ 0	47,204	309,975	27,004	
erformance Measures	Serv	ice Efficiency						Service Effectivenes	e
								Oct vice Encouveries	3
	0	• • • • • • • • •	F				Operating Expenses	Undialse d Taine a se	United and Taken
	Operating Expenses pe		Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips
	Vehicle Revenue Mil		Revenue Hour			lode		Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue He
			\$75.34		Demand Response		\$66.91	0.1	
emand Response	\$5.5		\$76.69		Bus		\$20.39	0.3	
emand Response us	\$5.3							0.1	
emand Response us			\$75.66		т	otal	\$43.24	0.1	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile:	2 Unlinked Passenger Trij	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever	nue		xpense per Vehicle R	• •	Unlinked Passenge	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \ Bus	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile: s	2	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever		Operating E		evenue Mile:	Unlinked Passenge Mile: De	r Trips per Vehicle Reve mand Response
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per \ Bus	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile:	2 Unlinked Passenger Trij	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever	nue \$10.00	Operating E	xpense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: 0.20	Unlinked Passenge Mile: De	
Operating Expense per V Bus	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile: s	2 Unlinked Passenger Trij	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever	\$10.00	Operating E	xpense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile:	Unlinked Passenge Mile: De	
emand Response us otal Operating Expense per V Bus 00	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile: s 1.50 1.00	2 Unlinked Passenger Trij	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever		Operating E	xpense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: 0.20	Unlinked Passenge Mile: De	
Bus 00 00 00	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile: s 1.50	2 Unlinked Passenger Trij	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever	\$10.00	Operating E	xpense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: 0.20 0.15	Unlinked Passenge Mile: De	r Trips per Vehicle Reve mand Response
Operating Expense per V Bus Operating Expense per V Bus	\$5.3 \$5.5 Vehicle Revenue Mile: 5 1.50 1.00 0.50 0.00	2 Unlinked Passenger Trij	\$75.66 os per Vehicle Rever	\$10.00	Operating E	xpense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: 0.20 0.15 0.10	Unlinked Passenge Mile: De	

Notes:

^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.